

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 17th December, 2014

FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :

904	S/255/2014	)	Ms. Saroj Ghadge i/b. Divekar Bhagwat
		)	and Company, Advocate for Plaintiff.
		)	
		)	Ms. Chindarkar, Advocate for Defendant
		)	No. 1 and 13.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Plaintiffs to take steps to serve with writ
		)	of summons upon Defendants under the
		)	provision of O.S.Rule 445 and to file
		)	Affidavit of Service on or before
		)	12.03.2015, failing Suit against
		)	unserved Defendants will be dismissed
		)	for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
		)	Office to issue fresh writ of summons, if
		)	required. The returnable date is
		)	extended till 12.03.2015.
		)	
		)	Later on at 3.30 p.m., Advocate for
		)	Plaintiff tendered Affidavit of Service
		)	dtd. 15.12.2014, which is taken on file.
		)	Office to verify Affidavit of Service, as to
		)	whether Defendants are served as per
		)	law. Defendant Nos. 1 to 32, 34 to 44
		)	and 46 to 53 to file written statement on
		)	or before 12.03.2015, failing Suit
		)	against aforesaid Defendants will be
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Suits.
		)	
		)	Plaintiffs to take steps to serve with writ
		)	of summons upon unserved Defendants,
		)	if any , under the provision of O.S.Rule
		)	445 and to file Affidavit of Service on or
		)	before 12.03.2015, failing Suit against
		)	unserved Defendants will be dismissed
		)	for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
		)	Office to issue fresh writ of summons, if
		)	required. The returnable date is
		)	extended till 12.03.2015.

Date : 17.12.2014

Prothonotary & Senior Master.