

**Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 5th October, 2015**

CALLED OUT FOR DISMISSAL :

1. S/255/2014) Ms. Saroj Ghatge, i/b. Divekar Bhagwat & Co.,
) Advocates for the Plaintiff.
)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs produces
) original acknowledgment by which Defendant No. 54
) is served through Sheriff of Bombay and undertakes to
) file Affidavit of Service within two weeks. The said
) undertaking is accepted.
)
)
) Defendant No. 54 to file Written Statement on
) or before 22.12.2015.

05-10-2015

Prothonotary and Senior Master