

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 3219 OF 2010

Gokul Construction Co.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Sher Mohammed Azimuddin Sodawala And Ors....DEFENDANT

WITH

SUITS NO. 255 OF 2014

Pravin Viram SatraPLAINTIFF

V/S

Sher Mohammed Azimuddin Sodawala AndDEFENDANT

Others

WITH

SUITS NO. 2532 OF 2012

Gokul Construction Co.PLAINTIFF

V/S

Sher Mohammed Azimuddin Sodawala And 79....DEFENDANT

Ors

Gargi Bhagwat a/w Prajakta Sakpal i/b M/s. Divekar Bhagwat
& Co for Plaintiff in S/255/2014 & for Defendant no. 54 in
S/3219/2010 & S/2532/2012

N. S. Patel a/w C. D. Patel i/b N. D. Patel & Co for plaintiff in
S/3219/2010 & S/2532/2012 & for Defendant no. 54 in
S/255/2014

Jaya Joil a/w Amar Mishra & Sonal Darbar i/b SRM Law
Associates for Defendant no. 1 to 53 in all matters

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 15th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)