

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010

Gokul Construction Co.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sher Mohmmmed Azimuddin Sodawala and Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3742 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1194 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010

WITH

SUIT NO. 255 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27686 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 255 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3735 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4017 OF 2025

INTERIM APPLICATION O. 3410 OF 2023

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1058 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012

Mr. Akash Loya with Ms. Jyoti Ghag and Mr. Shailesh Prajapati i/b Dua Associates for the Applicant/Plaintiff in Suits No. 3219 of 2010 and 2532 of 2012.

Mr. Yohan Mehta i/b Divekar Bhagwat & Co. for the Plaintiff in Suit No. 255 of 2014 and Defendant No. 54 in Suits No. 3219 of 2010 and 2532 of 2012.

Mr. Maulik Tanna with Mr. Krupesh Bhosle and Ms. Srushti Bhat for Defendants No. 1 to 27.

Mr. Tejas Sanghrajka with MR. Kayal Shah, Ms. Dhvani Vora and Ms. Parthvi Mehta for the Defendants No. 29a to 53.

Mr. J. K. Shah with Ms. Namrata Thakur i/b RJ Law for the Defendants No. 55 to 61, 63 to 73, 75 to 85 and 89 to 89 in Suit No. 3219 of 2010.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs in all the three Suits seek some time to place before this Court a tabular chart of service to the Defendants containing the details of how and when the Defendants were served, so that thereafter an appropriate affidavit of service can be filed.
2. As regards the Interim Applications on board today, let the Interim Applicants also carry out a similar exercise.
3. List on 26th November, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)