

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010

GOKUL CONSTRUCTION CO.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SHER MOHAMMED AZIMUDDIN SODAWALA)
AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1194 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3742 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 3219 OF 2010
WITH
SUIT NO. 255 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27686 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 255 OF 2014
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3735 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012
WITH
SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1058 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012
WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4017 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3410 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 2532 OF 2012**

Mr.Akash Loya, Ms.Jyoti Ghag and Mr.Shailesh Prajapati i/by Dua Associates, Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiff in Suits No.3219/2010 and No.2352/2012.

Ms.Gargi Bhagwat i/by M/s.Divekar Bhagwat & Co., Advocate for the Plaintiff in S/255/2014 and for the Defendant no.54 in Suits No.3219/2010 and No.2352/2012.

Mr.Maulik Tanna, Advocate for the Defendants no.1 to 27 in Suits No.3219/2010 and No.2352/2012.

Mr.K.P. Shah, Advocate for the Defendants no.29A to 53.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Today when the matter is called out, Mr.Akash Loya, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff in Suits No.3219 of 2010 and No.2532 of 2012 and submits that as directed by this Court, a tabular chart containing service to the Defendants is ready.

2. Let a copy of the same be furnished to the Counsel for the Defendants and also for the Plaintiffs in the other matters.

3. List on **4th February 2026**.
4. Let instructions be taken in the matter by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)